D \$115,00 30339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Home Mortgage, LLC	08/27/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		00/27/2000	COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1st Republic Mortgage Bankers, Inc.
Street Address:	110 Jericho Turnpike
City:	Floral Park
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033950	THE LIBERTY DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3031307	LIBERTY LEADER
Registration Number:	3026098	LOOK NO FURTHER YOU'RE HOME
Registration Number:	3039493	LIBERTY HOME MORTGAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)763-7467

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-763-1121

Email: pappas@shumakerwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Evana C Pappas

Address Line 1: 3425 Simpson Ferry Road

Address Line 4: Camp Hill, PENNSYLVANIA 17011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan C Pappas
Signature:	/Evan C Pappas/

900116979 REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0493

Date:	09/25/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment of LHM Trademarks#pa	age1.tif
course=Assignment of LHM Trademarks#no	ago2 tif

source=Assignment of LHM Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0494 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Liberty Home Mortgage, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the United States with offices located at 218 Ridgedale Avenue, Morristown, New

Jersey, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and

the to the trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") identified in Schedule "A"

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, 1st Republic Mortgage Bankers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the United States with offices located at 110 Jericho Turnpilre, Floral Park, New York

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, received all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of the execution date below, for and in consideration of, and in

exchange for ten (10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the

Assignce all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill

attached thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully

Liberty Home Mortgage, LLC assignment of Trademarks to 1" Republic Mortgage Bankers, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0495

and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the owner if such sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Liberty Home Mortgage, LLC

Lacarb Catala Mamba

DATE: August 🤾 2008

Liberty Home Mortgage, LLC assignment of Trademarks to 1th Republic Mortgage Bankers, Inc.

SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	REG. NO
THE LIBERTY DIFFERENCE	3,033,950
LIBERTY LEADER	3,031,307
LOOK NO FURTHER YOU'RE HOME	3,026,098
LIBERTY HOME MORTGAGE	3,039,493

Liberty Home Mortgage, LLC assignment of Trademorks to 14 Republic Mortgage Bankers, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0497